# 700981

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	#)	
		_	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(20	iomodo Emary Marrie	•	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
		Į.	
_			

Office Use Only



600036550516

05/27/04--01040--001 \*\*50.00

Assignment 18 April 100 981



435 South Ridgewood Ave., Ste. 200 Daytona Beach, FL 32114 e-mail: PatentAttorney@worldnet.att.net Telephone (386) 258-5008 in Orlando (407) 648-2299 Fax (386) 788-7678

Ms. Nanette Causseaux Florida Department of State – Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



#### BY FIRST CLASS MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

May 10, 2004

Re: FL Trademark Reg. No. T00981 Renewal.

Dear Ms. Causseaux:

Enclosed please find the following:

Assignment \$50 check to "Florida Department of State" Copy of your 4/9/2004 letter Original Mark Renewal Application

Please send the registration renewal to me at the letterhead address, and do not hesitate to call with any questions.

Please use the following as the permanent contact address:

Ms. Mary Ioannidis 262 S. Beach St. Daytona Beach, FL 32114 (386)258-5041

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul S. Rooy

Encls.

SECUL FARY OF STATE
OFFICIAL AND BEING

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, STAVROS PIZZA HOUSE, located at 262 South Beach Street, Daytona Beach FL 32114

("ASSIGNOR") and Mary Ioannidis, an individual whose mailing address is 262 South Beach Street, Daytona Beach FL 32114, ("IOANNIDIS") and The Original Stavro's Pizza House, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, FL Reg. No. V33430, located at 262 South Beach Street, Daytona Beach FL 32114 ("STAVROS") (collectively "ASSIGNEES") desire to enter into this agreement ("AGREEMENT") under whose terms ASSIGNOR wishes to assign STAVROS PIZZA HOUSE "WE DON"T SAY WE ARE THE BEST, OUR CUSTOMERS DO Florida Trademark Reg. No. T00891 ("MARK") to ASSIGNEE, together with all goodwill of the business in which MARK is used, and

V334

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES wish to buy MARK together with all goodwill of the business in which MARK is used;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and agreements set forth herein, the parties, each intending to be legally bound hereby, do promise and agree as follows:

- 1. <u>CONSIDERATION</u>. IOANNIDIS hereby pays ASSIGNOR consideration in the sum of \$\_50,00\_, receipt of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, in consideration for which ASSIGNOR hereby assigns 51% of all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in MARK to IOANNIDIS. STAVROS hereby pays ASSIGNOR consideration in the sum of \$\_50,00\_, receipt of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, in consideration for which ASSIGNOR hereby assigns 49% of all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in MARK to STAVROS. ASSIGNOR retains no interest whatsoever in MARK.
- 2. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in MARK to ASSIGNEES in the proportions specified in paragraph 1, in consideration of the amount specified in paragraph 1, and ASSIGNOR retains no interest whatsoever in MARK. In addition, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEES all goodwill of the business in which MARK is used, in the proportions specified in paragraph 1.
- 3. GOODWILL. As evidence that all goodwill of the business in which MARK is used is hereby transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEES will use MARK on product(s) having substantially the same characteristics as the product(s) upon which ASSIGNOR used MARK, and ASSIGNOR will no longer sell under any name the same or similar product(s) upon which ASSIGNOR used MARK, in order to avoid consumer confusion.
- 4. <u>CHANGES TO THIS AGREEMENT</u>. ASSIGNEES and ASSIGNOR agree that all changes to this AGREEMENT must by in writing and signed by both parties.
- 5.. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. ASSIGNEES and ASSIGNOR agree that this AGREEMENT will be construed and interpreted in accordance with the law of the state of Florida.

#### TM Assignment 1

In witness whereof, the parties hereto cause this AGREEMENT to be executed:

### **ASSIGNOR:**

ASSIGNOR: Stavros Pizza House	<b>、</b>			
Signature: Mary B. Ioannidis  Date: Mary 7 2004	Paul S. Rooy  Commission # DD 065750  Expires Nov. 16, 2005  Bonded Thru  Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.			
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4th day	of May 2004 by Mary b. Ioanuidi			
Check one: Personally known, OR				
Produced identification:	(Jype of identification produced).			
	JAMA PS			
	Signature and Seal of Notary Public			
	Parl S. Roay			
	Name of Notary Public '			
<u>IOANNIDIS:</u>				
ASSIGNEE: Mary B. Ioannidis	attile.			
	Paul S. Rooy			
Signature: //ay /3 Loans	Commission # DD 065750 Expires Nov. 16, 2005			
M 2 2014	OF FLOW Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.			
Date: 1/10y 7, 2004				
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day	c Male 20041 Non D Yannisia			
	of 7007, 2004 by Mary B. Ioannidis			
Check one: Personally known, OR Produced identification:	Type, of identification produced).			
rroduced identification	1 ypg racing nearon produced).			
	formally for			
	Signature and Seal of Notary Public			
	Parl S. Rosy			
	Name of Notary Public '			

## THE ORIGINAL STAVRO'S PIZZA HOUSE, INC.:

ASSIGNEE:	The Original Stavro's Pizza House,	<u>Inc.</u>
Signature:	Mory B. Sann	
Name:	Mary B. Ioannidis	Paul S. Rooy  Commission # DD 05750  Expires Nov. 16, 2005
Title:	President	Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.
Date:	May 7, 2004	-
Sworn to and		May, 2004 by Mary B. Ioannidis
Check one:	Personally known, OR	· - · · · · /
	Produced identification:	(Type/of identification produced).
		Land Los
		Signature and Seal of Notary Public
		lauls. Rosy
		Name of Notary Public